
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:447
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
ATTACK ON ISRAELI DIPLOMAT
Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the situation in regard to India's relations with other countries after the attack on Israeli diplomat's car in New Delhi recently; and

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) and (b) Government has strongly condemned the recent attack on Israeli diplomat's car on February 13, 2012. While the incident is under investigation, Government continuously monitors all developments having a bearing on national security and takes all necessary steps to safeguard it.
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